Sample Identification # and Location

17-01A
17-02A
17-04A
17-05A
17-06A
17-07A
17-08A
17-09A
17-10A
17-11A
17-12A
17-13A
17-14A
17-15A
17-16A
17-17A
17-18A
17-19A
17-20A
17-21A
17-22A
17-23A
17-24A
17-25A
17-26A
17-27A
17-28A

Staff Lounge Sink Faucet
Main Hall Drinking Fountain
Kitchen Sink Faucet

Room 3 Sink Faucet

Room 3 Drinking Fountain
Room 4 Sink Faucet

Room 4 Drinking Fountain
Room 1 Sink Faucet

Room 1 Drinking Fountain
Room 2 Sink Faucet

Room 2 Drinking Fountain
Main Office Sink Faucet
Room 6 Sink Faucet

Room 6 Drinking Fountain
Room 5 Sink Faucet

Room 5 Drinking Fountain
Room 8 Sink Faucet

Room 8 Drinking Fountain
Room 7 Sink Faucet

Room 7 Drinking Fountain
Room 10 Sink Faucet
Room 10 Drinking Fountain
Room 9 Sink Faucet

Room 9 Drinking Fountain
Room 11 Sink Faucet
Room 11 Drinking Fountain
Room 12 Sink Faucet

Analyzed by Neilson Research Corporation

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Copper Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Grant Elementary School

Date/Time Date

Sampled Analyzed
7/27/16 2:15 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:17 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:21 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:23 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:23 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:25 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:25 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:27 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:27 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:29 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:29 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:31 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:33 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:33 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:35 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:35 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:37 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:37 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:39 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:39 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:41 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:41 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:43 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:43 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:45 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:45 PM 8/1/2016
7/27/16 2:47 PM 8/1/2016

Container ID

1607C78-01A
1607C78-02A
1607C78-03A
1607C78-04A
1607C78-05A
1607C78-06A
1607C78-07A
1607C78-08A
1607C78-09A
1607C78-10A
1607C78-11A
1607C78-12A
1607C78-13A
1607C78-14A
1607C78-15A
1607C78-16A
1607C78-17A
1607C78-18A
1607C78-19A
1607C78-20A
1607C78-21A
1607C78-22A
1607C78-23A
1607C78-24A
1607C78-25A
1607C78-26A
1607C78-27A

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Tested
For
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER
COPPER

Results

0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.1
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.2

PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM
PPM

Action
Level
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM
1.3 PPM



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Copper Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Grant Elementary School

17-29A Room 12 Drinking Fountain 7/27/16 2:47 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-28A COPPER 0.1 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-30A Main Hall Near Room 5 Drinking Fountain 7/27/16 2:49 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-29A COPPER 0.2 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-31A  Music Room Sink Faucet 7/27/16 2:51 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-30A COPPER 0.4 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-32A  Music Room Drinking Fountain 7/27/16 2:51 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-31A COPPER 0.4 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-33A  Gymnasium Drinking Fountain 7/27/16 2:53 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-32A COPPER 0.3 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-34A°  Room 120 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 2:55 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-33A COPPER 0.6 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-35A Room 140 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 2:57 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-34A COPPER 0.6 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-36A  Annex Main Hall Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/27/16 2:59 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-35A COPPER 0.5 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-37A  Annex Main Hall Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/27/16 3:01 PM  8/1/2016 1607C78-36A COPPER 0.4 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-38A Room 160 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 3:03 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-37A COPPER 0.7 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-39A Room 180 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 3:05 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-38A COPPER 0.7 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-40A Room 280 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 3:07 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-39A COPPER 0.7 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-41A Room 260 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 3:09 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-40A COPPER 0.6 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-42A  Annex 2nd Floor Hall Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/27/16 3:11 PM 8/2/2016 1607C78-41A COPPER 1.0 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-43A  Annex 2nd Floor Hall Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/27/16 3:13PM  8/1/2016 1607C78-42A COPPER 0.9 PPM 1.3 PPM
17-44A Room 220 Sink Faucet 7/27/16 3:15 PM 8/1/2016 1607C78-43A COPPER 0.6 PPM 1.3 PPM

EPA Action Level for Copper in Schools is 1.3 PPM
SKPS Action Level for Copper is 1.3 PPM
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Neilson Research Corporation Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Sample Identification # and Location

17-03A Cafeteria Drinking Fountain

EPA Action Level for Copper in Schools is 1.3 PPM
SKPS Action Level for Copperis 1.3 PPM

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Copper Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Grant Elementary School

Date/Time Date . Tested
Container ID

Sampled Analyzed For

10/14/2016 4:31  10/18/2016 63261 COPPER

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Results

0.4 PPM

Action
Level
1.3 PPM



